Operators of computer services establishment 

23. General consultancy services 

24. All other similar activities consisting essentially of the sales of services 

for   a fee. 

(h) On peddlers engaged in the sale of any merchandise or article of commerce, at the rate of 
one hundred sixty-five pesos (P165.00) annually. 

Delivery trucks, vans or vehicles used by manufacturers, producers, wholesalers, dealers 
or retailers enumerated under Section 141 of R.A. 7160 shall be exempt: from the peddlers tax 
herein imposed. 

The tax herein imposed shall be payable within the first twenty (20) days of January.

[...]

(b) The filing fee shall be paid upon application for an MTOP based on the number of units. 

(c) Filing fee for amendment of MTOP shall be paid upon application for transfer to another 
zone, change of ownership of unit or transfer of MTOP. 

Section 3L.04-  FRANCHISE FEE:- There shall be a collected franchise fee  in the amount of 
One Thousand Two Hundred (P1,200.00) Pesos  for the first three (3) years per unit. 

(a) The franchise fee shall be paid to the Office of the Treasurer before the start of operation 
and to be paid every after three (3) years thereafter.

[...]

Annual Fee 

1)  For subdivision less than five (5) has.     500.00 

2) For subdivision from five (5) to less than ten (10) has. 800.00 

3)  For subdivision over ten (10) has. 1,000.00 

In addition, subdivision owner shall pay an annual fee of One Thousand Five Hundred 
Pesos       (P1,500.00) for verification and inspection per hectare or fraction thereof until the 
construction of the roads, bridges, drainage system, installation of electric post, and water 
system, if any are complete. 

b)  Final Permit for Inspection: 
c)  

1)  For the first twenty (20) linear meters     50.00

[...]

Financial support for the activity shall be borne by the Municipal Government, 
Provincial Government and the Barangay Government. 

Section 4F.04 . Penalty.  Any dog owner who fails to abide by any of the provisions of 
this ordinance shall be subjected to a fine of Two Thousand Five Hundred (P2,500.00) Pesos 
without prejudice to the provision of Section 3 (7). 

It shall be the responsibility of the Municipal Rabies Control Authority to administer this 
ordinance, and to promulgate the necessary rules and regulations for its implementation. 
Enforcement shall be the responsibility of the Municipal Rabies Control Authority as defined